GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

*kkkk

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 360

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY THE 3°° FEBRUARY, 2017
MAGHA 14, 1938 (SAKA)

CESS OF CRUDE OIL

360. SHRIBHAGWANTH KHUBA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government intends to increase the rate of cess on domestically produced crude as the oil price increase; and

(b) if so, the details and the steps taken in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a):Nosuch proposal is under consideration at present.

(b): Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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